ARMATUREN
ARI-Pressure reducing station, self-acting or with electro-pneumatic control
ARI-PREsys®-S
Pressure reducing station
for steam
• Pressure reducing station
ready for operation
• self-acting or

Special design
Flange connection
Order example::
Type 22.PRS-S, Code B, C, H
saturated steam 6 - 2
Please indicate when ordering:
1. ARI-PREsys®
2. Medium
3. Upstream pressure P1
4. Downstream pressure P2
5. Temperature
6. Required output
(see note on page 5)
7. Dimensions of installation location
(if known)
8. Design deviating from standard
9. Materials
10. Control device
ARI-PREsys®
PRS-S (steam), PRS-W (water), PRS-A (air)
PRS-S, PRS-S Plus, ARI-PREsys®-S complete
PRS-W, PRS-W complete
PRS-A, PRS-A complete
12 (PN16, EN-JL 1040) / 22 (PN16, EN-JS1049) / 23 (PN25, EN-JS1049)
32 (PN16, 1.0619+N) / 35 (PN40, 1.0619+N) / 52 (PN16, 1.4408) / 55 (PN40, 1.4408)
P235GH (St35.8) / 1.4571 / 1.4541
Code B to T (see page 5)
PN16, PN25, PN40
Pressure reducing station
with ...
- Pipe bend for connection to an ascending pipe
- Pipe system PN16, accessories material EN-JS1049
- Medium saturated steam 2000 kg/h with special design bypass pipe
- Supply pressure 6 bar minimum pressure 2 bar
- Discharge condensate drain (P2 side)
- Additional wall bracket
Type ___________________ _
System code
e.g. Type 22.PRS-S with Code B, C, JH (pressure reducing station at ascending pipe, PN16,
valves made of EN-JS1049, pipe made of P235GH, bypass pipe, steam traps -P2, wall bracket)
(Fluid group 2 in accordance with PED 2014/68/EU)
___________ {baru) Upstream pressure PS1 max. _____ {baru)
(e.g. set pressure of the safety valve in the feeder system)
___________ {bar u) Downstream pressure PS1 max. _____ {bar u)
(e.g. for determining the safety valve)
________ {.C)
□ (kg/h)
□(KW)
max. possible output ____ _
(e.g. Boiler output))
___ (m) / ___ (m) / ___ (m)
(clearance to wall, ceiling height, room dimensions))
_________ (Code B to T, see page 5)
Pipes: □ P235GH (St35.8)
□ 1.4571 / 1.4541
Valves: □ EN-JL 1040 (GG-25)
□ EN-JS1049 (GGG-40.3)
□ 1.0619+N (GS-C25N)
□ 1.4408
□ PREDU □ STEVI ( electro-pneumatic control)
□ Transmitter
□ Pressure controller (PIO)
□ (kg/h)
□ (KW)
11. Desired final inspections or approvals
www.ultravalve.co.uk 01384 411 888 sales@ultravalve.co.uk